E Bl

Date: 2025-08-08

First Name: Laurie

Last Name: Flores

Title: Community Advocate
Organization: Self

Adress:
City: Houston

State: TX

Zipcode:

Phone:

Affirm public info: I agree
Regarding: Congressional

Message:
Greetings Chair King and Members of the Senate Redistricting Committee:

I respectfully request the relocation of Harris County Voting Precincts 574, 168, and 230 from
Congressional District 18 to Congressional District 29.

Precinct 574 (Bonita Gardens) is a long-established neighborhood with a 90-year history,
consistently maintaining a Latino/Hispanic population exceeding 75%. We would like to take
this Redistricting opportunity to relocate to Congressional District 29, which would enable us
to engage in the political process alongside people who share similar social, cultural,
economic, and historical interests.

Additionally, I am requesting the transfer of Precincts 168 and 230 to CD29 due to the strong
connections that certain residents have with the 574 community as part of our civic
organization. For your reference, I have included the demographics of these precincts.

Please feel free to reach out to me if you have any questions.

I hope we are moved to Congressional District 29.

Respectfully,

Laurie Flores
Bonita Gardens Civic Club



Precinct
574
168
230

Chair
Laurie Flores
Vacant

Vacant

Total
822
994
2004
3820

Hispanic
643
463
1004
2110
55.20%

Black
145
481
931
1557
40.80%





