

Date: 2025-08-08 First Name: Laurie Last Name: Flores

Title: Community Advocate

Organization: Self

Address:
City: Houston
State: TX
Zipcode:
Phone:

Affirm public info: I agree

Regarding: Congressional

Message:

Greetings Chair King and Members of the Senate Redistricting Committee:

I respectfully request the relocation of Harris County Voting Precincts 574, 168, and 230 from Congressional District 18 to Congressional District 29.

Precinct 574 (Bonita Gardens) is a long-established neighborhood with a 90-year history, consistently maintaining a Latino/Hispanic population exceeding 75%. We would like to take this Redistricting opportunity to relocate to Congressional District 29, which would enable us to engage in the political process alongside people who share similar social, cultural, economic, and historical interests.

Additionally, I am requesting the transfer of Precincts 168 and 230 to CD29 due to the strong connections that certain residents have with the 574 community as part of our civic organization. For your reference, I have included the demographics of these precincts.

Please feel free to reach out to me if you have any questions.

I hope we are moved to Congressional District 29.

Respectfully,

Laurie Flores Bonita Gardens Civic Club

Precinct	Chair	Total	Hispanic	Black
574	Laurie Flores	822	643	145
168	Vacant	994	463	481
230	Vacant	2004	1004	931
		3820	2110	1557
			55.20%	40.80%